
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 

No. 
84 

2 
00 

1 
12 
38 
07 

149 
4 

47 
154 

46 
68 
33 

77 

Name 
Kyle Collins 
Tom Nuxoll 
Antony Rodino 
Stephen Newby 
Loren Campbell 
Evan Eldridge 
Laurie Lyford 
Ted Herb 
Rich Newman 
Andy Collins 
Rod Duncan 
Cody Smith 
Sam Bujnarowski 
Martin Maggio 

Kurt Weiss 

Class 
BS 

BS 

BS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GP 

FP 

ITS 

FP 

CP 

EP 

GP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:34.873 
1:37.568 
1:41.640 
1:43.083 
1:42.012 
1:42.121 
1:44.309 
1:43.632 
1:47.962 
1:53.128 
1:54.504 
1:36.244 
1:57.393 
2:31.610 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
2 

Make/Model 
1969 BMW 2002 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 1600 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Austin  H ea ley M ark 1  Sprite 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Aust in  H ea ley Seb ring  Sp rite 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1962 MG Midget 
1974 Datsun 260Z 
1972 MG MGB 
1963 MG Midget 

1965 MG Midget 

Hometown 
Redondo Beach CA 
Bellevue WA 
Santa Ana CA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Issaquah WA 
Vancouver WA 
Bellevue WA 
Redmond WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bremerton WA 
Victoria BC 
Spokane WA 
Sammamish WA 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  

Issaquah WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1997 
2000 

1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
2400 
1275 

1798 
1098 

1275 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/27/2025 2:02:38 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to: Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

37.793 

Avg. Speed 

74.601 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.873 

Best Speed 

85.377 

Best Lap by 

84 - Kyle Collins 

Fall Finale 

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:18:13 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/27/2025 13:15 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
84 
46 

2 
00 
12 
38 

149 
07 

4 
47 

154 

1 
77 
33 

Name 
Kyle Collins 
Cody Smith 
Tom Nuxoll 
Antony Rodino 
Loren Campbell 
Evan Eldridge 
Ted Herb 
Andrew Morrison 
Rich Newman 
Andy Collins 
Rod Duncan 

Stephen Newby 
Kurt Weiss 
Martin Maggio 

Class 
BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

FP 

FP 

GP 

FP 

FP 

ITS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GP 

Best Tm 
1:34.909 
1:35.057 
1:36.790 
1:40.859 
1:42.129 
1:42.161 
1:44.283 
1:45.463 
1:48.157 
1:52.344 
1:58.017 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Make/Model 
1969 BMW 2002 
1974 Datsun 260Z 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 1600 
1959 Austin  H ea ley M ark 1  Sprite 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Aust in  H ea ley Seb ring  Sp rite 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1962 MG Midget 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 MG Midget 
1963 MG Midget 

Hometown 
Redondo Beach CA 
Spokane WA 
Bellevue WA 
Santa Ana CA 
Issaquah WA 
Vancouver WA 
Redmond WA 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bremerton WA 
Victoria BC 

Lake Tapps Wa 
Issaquah WA 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1997 

2000 

1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
2400 
1275 

1275 
1275 
1098 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/27/2025 3:29:53 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

30.601 

Avg. Speed 

78.063 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.909 

Best Speed 

85.345 

Best Lap by 

84 - Kyle Collins 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:06:20 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/27/2025 15:00 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
7 
2 

No. 
46 
84 

2 
00 
12 

1 
38 
07 

149 
4 

47 
77 

154 
33 

Name 
Cody Smith 
Kyle Collins 
Tom Nuxoll 
Antony Rodino 
Loren Campbell 
Stephen Newby 
Evan Eldridge 
Andrew Morrison 
Ted Herb 
Rich Newman 
Andy Collins 
Kurt Weiss 
Rod Duncan 
Martin Maggio 

Class 
CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GP 

FP 

ITS 

FP 

FP 

GP 

Best Tm 
1:33.806 
1:34.412 
1:37.671 
1:41.330 
1:40.918 
1:41.683 
1:41.120 
1:45.919 
1:45.875 
1:47.124 
1:50.038 
1:54.330 
1:57.681 
1:58.506 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 

Make/Model 
1974 Datsun 260Z 
1969 BMW 2002 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 1600 
1959 Austin  H ea ley M ark 1  Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Aust in  H ea ley Seb ring  Sp rite 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1965 MG Midget 
1962 MG Midget 
1963 MG Midget 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Redondo Beach CA 
Bellevue WA 
Santa Ana CA 
Issaquah WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Vancouver WA 
Bellevue WA 
Redmond WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bremerton WA 
Issaquah WA 
Victoria BC 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  

D i s p l a c e m e n t  

1997 
2000 

1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
2400 
1275 
1275 
1098 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/30/2025 12:54:19 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

4.119 

Avg. Speed 

77.930 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.806 

Best Speed 

86.348 

Best Lap by 

46 - Cody Smith 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:51:19 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 09:45 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 

No. 
46 
84 

2 
00 
12 

1 
38 
07 

149 
47 
77 

154 
33 

4 

Name 
Cody Smith 
Kyle Collins 
Tom Nuxoll 
Antony Rodino 
Loren Campbell 
Stephen Newby 
Evan Eldridge 
Andrew Morrison 
Ted Herb 
Andy Collins 
Kurt Weiss 
Rod Duncan 
Martin Maggio 
Rich Newman 

Class 
CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GP 

ITS 

FP 

FP 

GP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:34.082 
1:35.331 
1:38.184 
1:40.015 
1:42.050 
1:41.392 
1:41.935 
1:45.322 
1:45.078 
1:48.795 
1:49.183 
1:54.174 
1:54.430 
1:49.606 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

8 

Make/Model 
1974 Datsun 260Z 
1969 BMW 2002 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 1600 
1959 Austin  H ea ley M ark 1  Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1965 MG Midget 
1962 MG Midget 
1963 MG Midget 
1960 Aust in  H ea ley Seb ring  Sp rite 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Redondo Beach CA 
Bellevue WA 
Santa Ana CA 
Issaquah WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Vancouver WA 
Bellevue WA 
Redmond WA 
Bremerton WA 
Issaquah WA 
Victoria BC 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  
Tacoma WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  

1997 
2000 

1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
2400 
1275 
1275 
1098 
1275 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Checkered early due to major oil around track 

Printed: 9/30/2025 12:54:33 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

1.505 

Avg. Speed 

88.385 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.082 

Best Speed 

86.095 

Best Lap by 

46 - Cody Smith 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:48:11 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 11:45 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 

DNS 

No. 
84 
46 

2 
12 

1 
00 
38 

149 
77 

4 
47 

154 
33 

07 

Name 
Kyle Collins 
Cody Smith 
Tom Nuxoll 
Loren Campbell 
Stephen Newby 
Antony Rodino 
Evan Eldridge 
Ted Herb 
Kurt Weiss 
Rich Newman 
Andy Collins 
Rod Duncan 
Martin Maggio 

Andrew Morrison 

Class 
BS 

CP 

BS 

FP 

FP 

BS 

FP 

GP 

FP 

FP 

ITS 

FP 

GP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:36.101 
1:37.060 
1:37.420 
1:42.756 
1:42.875 
1:42.046 
1:42.913 
1:45.576 
1:51.817 
1:50.824 
1:51.675 
1:54.893 
1:56.113 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Make/Model 
1969 BMW 2002 
1974 Datsun 260Z 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1959 Austin  H ea ley M ark 1  Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 BMW 1600 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 MG Midget 
1960 Aust in  H ea ley Seb ring  Sp rite 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1962 MG Midget 
1963 MG Midget 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Hometown 
Redondo Beach CA 
Spokane WA 
Bellevue WA 
Issaquah WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Santa Ana CA 
Vancouver WA 
Redmond WA 
Issaquah WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bremerton WA 
Victoria BC 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  

Bellevue WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1997 

2000 
1275 
1275 

1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
2400 
1275 
1098 

1275 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/30/2025 12:54:47 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

6.434 

Avg. Speed 

75.009 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.101 

Best Speed 

84.286 

Best Lap by 

84 - Kyle Collins 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:20:50 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 15:20 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025


