



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #1

9/27/2025 13:15

Race started at 13:18:13

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	84	Kyle Collins	BS	1:34.873	8	1969 BMW 2002	Redondo Beach CA	1997
2	2	2	Tom Nuxoll	BS	1:37.568	8	1971 Alfa Romeo GTV	Bellevue WA	2000
3	3	00	Antony Rodino	BS	1:41.640	8	1969 BMW 1600	Santa Ana CA	
4	1	1	Stephen Newby	FP	1:43.083	8	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	Lake Tapps Wa	1275
5	2	12	Loren Campbell	FP	1:42.012	8	1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite	Issaquah WA	1275
6	3	38	Evan Eldridge	FP	1:42.121	8	1967 Austin Healey Sprite	Vancouver WA	1275
7	4	07	Laurie Lyford	FP	1:44.309	8	1962 Austin Healey Sprite	Bellevue WA	1275
8	1	149	Ted Herb	GP	1:43.632	8	1968 Austin Healey Sprite	Redmond WA	1275
9	5	4	Rich Newman	FP	1:47.962	7	1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite	Tacoma WA	1275
10	1	47	Andy Collins	ITS	1:53.128	7	1971 Datsun 240Z	Bremerton WA	2400
11	6	154	Rod Duncan	FP	1:54.504	7	1962 MG Midget	Victoria BC	1275
12	1	46	Cody Smith	CP	1:36.244	6	1974 Datsun 260Z	Spokane WA	
13	1	68	Sam Bujnarowski	EP	1:57.393	6	1972 MG MGB	Sammamish WA	1798
14	2	33	Martin Maggio	GP	2:31.610	2	1963 MG Midget	Bainbridge Island WA	1098
Not classified									
NS	NS	77	Kurt Weiss	FP			1965 MG Midget	Issaquah WA	1275

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

37.793

74.601

1:34.873

85.377

84 - Kyle Collins

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #2

9/27/2025 15:00

Race started at 15:06:20

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	84	Kyle Collins	BS	1:34.909	12	1969 BMW 2002	Redondo Beach CA	1997
2	1	46	Cody Smith	CP	1:35.057	12	1974 Datsun 260Z	Spokane WA	
3	2	2	Tom Nuxoll	BS	1:36.790	12	1971 Alfa Romeo GTV	Bellevue WA	2000
4	3	00	Antony Rodino	BS	1:40.859	12	1969 BMW 1600	Santa Ana CA	
5	1	12	Loren Campbell	FP	1:42.129	11	1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite	Issaquah WA	1275
6	2	38	Evan Eldridge	FP	1:42.161	11	1967 Austin Healey Sprite	Vancouver WA	1275
7	1	149	Ted Herb	GP	1:44.283	11	1968 Austin Healey Sprite	Redmond WA	1275
8	3	07	Andrew Morrison	FP	1:45.463	11	1962 Austin Healey Sprite	Bellevue WA	1275
9	4	4	Rich Newman	FP	1:48.157	11	1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite	Tacoma WA	1275
10	1	47	Andy Collins	ITS	1:52.344	11	1971 Datsun 240Z	Bremerton WA	2400
11	5	154	Rod Duncan	FP	1:58.017	10	1962 MG Midget	Victoria BC	1275

Not classified

NS	NS	1	Stephen Newby	FP			1959 Austin Healey Sprite	Lake Tapps Wa	1275
NS	NS	77	Kurt Weiss	FP			1965 MG Midget	Issaquah WA	1275
NS	NS	33	Martin Maggio	GP			1963 MG Midget	Bainbridge Island WA	1098

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

30.601

78.063

1:34.909

85.345

84 - Kyle Collins

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #3

9/28/2025 09:45

Race started at 9:51:19

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displace
1	1	46	Cody Smith	CP	1:33.806	11	1974 Datsun 260Z	Spokane WA	
2	1	84	Kyle Collins	BS	1:34.412	11	1969 BMW 2002	Redondo Beach CA	1997
3	2	2	Tom Nuxoll	BS	1:37.671	11	1971 Alfa Romeo GTV	Bellevue WA	2000
4	3	00	Antony Rodino	BS	1:41.330	11	1969 BMW 1600	Santa Ana CA	
5	1	12	Loren Campbell	FP	1:40.918	11	1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite	Issaquah WA	1275
6	2	1	Stephen Newby	FP	1:41.683	11	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	Lake Tapps Wa	1275
7	3	38	Evan Eldridge	FP	1:41.120	11	1967 Austin Healey Sprite	Vancouver WA	1275
8	4	07	Andrew Morrison	FP	1:45.919	10	1962 Austin Healey Sprite	Bellevue WA	1275
9	1	149	Ted Herb	GP	1:45.875	10	1968 Austin Healey Sprite	Redmond WA	1275
10	5	4	Rich Newman	FP	1:47.124	10	1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite	Tacoma WA	1275
11	1	47	Andy Collins	ITS	1:50.038	10	1971 Datsun 240Z	Bremerton WA	2400
12	6	77	Kurt Weiss	FP	1:54.330	9	1965 MG Midget	Issaquah WA	1275
13	7	154	Rod Duncan	FP	1:57.681	9	1962 MG Midget	Victoria BC	1275
14	2	33	Martin Maggio	GP	1:58.506	9	1963 MG Midget	Bainbridge Island WA	1098

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

4.119

77.930

1:33.806

86.348

46 - Cody Smith

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #4

9/28/2025 11:45

Race started at 11:48:11

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	46	Cody Smith	CP	1:34.082	12	1974 Datsun 260Z	Spokane WA	
2	1	84	Kyle Collins	BS	1:35.331	12	1969 BMW 2002	Redondo Beach CA	1997
3	2	2	Tom Nuxoll	BS	1:38.184	12	1971 Alfa Romeo GTV	Bellevue WA	2000
4	3	00	Antony Rodino	BS	1:40.015	12	1969 BMW 1600	Santa Ana CA	
5	1	12	Loren Campbell	FP	1:42.050	12	1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite	Issaquah WA	1275
6	2	1	Stephen Newby	FP	1:41.392	12	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	Lake Tapps Wa	1275
7	3	38	Evan Eldridge	FP	1:41.935	12	1967 Austin Healey Sprite	Vancouver WA	1275
8	4	07	Andrew Morrison	FP	1:45.322	11	1962 Austin Healey Sprite	Bellevue WA	1275
9	1	149	Ted Herb	GP	1:45.078	11	1968 Austin Healey Sprite	Redmond WA	1275
10	1	47	Andy Collins	ITS	1:48.795	11	1971 Datsun 240Z	Bremerton WA	2400
11	5	77	Kurt Weiss	FP	1:49.183	10	1965 MG Midget	Issaquah WA	1275
12	6	154	Rod Duncan	FP	1:54.174	10	1962 MG Midget	Victoria BC	1275
13	2	33	Martin Maggio	GP	1:54.430	10	1963 MG Midget	Bainbridge Island WA	1098
14	7	4	Rich Newman	FP	1:49.606	8	1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite	Tacoma WA	1275

Announcements

Checked early due to major oil around track

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.505	88.385	1:34.082	86.095	46 - Cody Smith

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 5-6/12a - Vint/Hist Med Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #5

9/28/2025 15:20

Race started at 15:20:50

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	84	Kyle Collins	BS	1:36.101	8	1969 BMW 2002	Redondo Beach CA	1997
2	1	46	Cody Smith	CP	1:37.060	8	1974 Datsun 260Z	Spokane WA	
3	2	2	Tom Nuxoll	BS	1:37.420	8	1971 Alfa Romeo GTV	Bellevue WA	2000
4	1	12	Loren Campbell	FP	1:42.756	8	1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite	Issaquah WA	1275
5	2	1	Stephen Newby	FP	1:42.875	8	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	Lake Tapps Wa	1275
6	3	00	Antony Rodino	BS	1:42.046	8	1969 BMW 1600	Santa Ana CA	
7	3	38	Evan Eldridge	FP	1:42.913	8	1967 Austin Healey Sprite	Vancouver WA	1275
8	1	149	Ted Herb	GP	1:45.576	8	1968 Austin Healey Sprite	Redmond WA	1275
9	4	77	Kurt Weiss	FP	1:51.817	7	1965 MG Midget	Issaquah WA	1275
10	5	4	Rich Newman	FP	1:50.824	7	1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite	Tacoma WA	1275
11	1	47	Andy Collins	ITS	1:51.675	7	1971 Datsun 240Z	Bremerton WA	2400
12	6	154	Rod Duncan	FP	1:54.893	7	1962 MG Midget	Victoria BC	1275
13	2	33	Martin Maggio	GP	1:56.113	7	1963 MG Midget	Bainbridge Island WA	1098
Not classified									
NS	NS	07	Andrew Morrison	FP			1962 Austin Healey Sprite	Bellevue WA	1275

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

6.434

75.009

1:36.101

84.286

84 - Kyle Collins

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts